
CODICE CIRCOLO/ISTITUTO
posti 

COMUNI

spezzoni 

orari posti 

comuni
EM

spezzoni orari EM 

comprensivi di 

programmazione
inglese

posti EH 

disponibil i 
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1
MIEE301011 MILANO - Convitto Longone 2 16 2

2 MIEE30201R MILANO - Educandato - Setti Carraro 1 9

3
MIEE80901X MILANO- E. Morante - via Heine 1 12 11 6

4 MIEE810014 PREGNANA MILANESE- A. Rizzoli - Via V.Emanuele 2 12 18 3

5
MIEE81301G SAN COLOMBANO AL LAMBRO - D.Gnocchi-p.le M.Ignoto 14

6 MIEE81401B MILANO- Cavalieri - Ariberto - Via Anco Marzio 2 18 2 12

7
MIEE815017 MILANO- Cardarelli  Massaua - via Strozzi 2 20 2

8 MIEE81701V MILANO- T.Cirasola - Viale Brianza 1 2

9
MIEE81901E MILANO- I.Calvino - Via Frigia 8+12 12

10 MIEE82001P MILANO- Bruno Munari - Via dei Salici 2 9 18 6 8

11
MIEE82201A COLOGNO M. - Manzoni - Via Manzoni 2 20 1

12 MIEE823016 MILANO- C.Lorenzini e V.Feltre - Via Polesine 12

13
MIEE824012 MILANO- G.Giusti e C.D'Assisi - Via Giusti 1 8 9

14 MIEE82501T CINISELLO B. - Balilla Paganelli - Via Friuli 11 8

15
MIEE832011 SETTIMO MILANESE - Paolo Sarpi  - Via Buozzi, 5 16 7 12

16 MIEE83301R SOLARO - Regina Elena - Piazza Cadorna 1 4

17
MIEE836018 TURBIGO - Don L. Milani - Via Trieste 5 22 7 12

18 MIEE837014 CASTANO PRIMO - Falcone e Borsellino -Via Giolitti 1 22 10 12

19
MIEE83801X CUGGIONO -via Cavour - via Annoni 1 20 4

20 MIEE84001X ARCONATE - Omnicomprensivo Europeo Arconate 2 22 5

21
MIEE84202L MAGNAGO - Ada Negri - Via Don Milani 2 3 12+12

22 MIEE844017 CANEGRATE - A.Moro - Via Redipuglia 1 6 12_12

23
MIEE845013 SAN VITTORE OLONA - Carducci - Via Don Magni 1 12 1

8 MIEE84701P CERRO MAGGIORE - A.Strobino - Via Boccaccio 12 8 12

25
MIEE84901A RESCALDINA - Manzoni - Via Lombardi 9 2

26 MIEE85101A RESCALDINA - Alighieri - Via Matteotti 2 12 16 7 12

27
MIEE852016 LEGNANO - A. Manzoni - Via Santa Teresa 3 7+7+7 1 8

28 MIEE853012 NERVIANO - Via dei Boschi - Via Diaz 1 9 11 12

PRIMARIA - Disponibilità al 30 GIUGNO 2025



29
MIEE85401T OSSONA - Duca D'Aosta - Via Dante 1 12 10

30 MIEE85501N LEGNANO - Via dei Salici - Via Robino 5 7+7+7 3

31
MIEE85601D CORBETTA - Aldo Moro- Via Europa 1 12+8+8 14 1 8

32 MIEE858015 MARCALLO CON CASONE - E.De Amicis 8+8 10

33
MIEE860015 ARLUNO - S.Pellico - Piazza Europa 1 6

34 MIEE86201R VITTUONE - D.Alighieri- Via Piave 16 5

35
MIEE865018 SEDRIANO - Matteotti -  Via Matteotti 3 12

36 MIEE86701X BAREGGIO  - Perlasca 1 12 7 12+4

37
MIEE86901G CISLIANO - Erasmo da Rotterdam - Via Giovanni XXIII 6 11 8 12

38 MIEE87201B MOTTA VISCONTI - Ada Negri - Via don Milani 1 22 4

39
MIEE873017 VERMEZZO -  G. Rodari - Via Carducci 1 12 18 3

40 MIEE874013 GAGGIANO- Via al Cornicione 2 18 3

41
MIEE87601P ROSATE - A. Manzoni - Via delle Rimembranze 22 3

42 MIEE87701E OPERA - Dante Alighieri - Via Giovanni XXIII 12 6 12

43
MIEE88001A ROZZANO - Orchidee 2 22 15

44 MIEE881016 NOVIGLIO/CASARILE - Via Verdi 1 16 4 12

45
MIEE882012 LACCHIARELLA - Via Dante 1 7

46 MIEE88401N BASIGLIO - p.zza L. da Vinci 20 1 4 12+12

47
MIEE88501D LOCATE DI TRIULZI - Don Milani 10 20 5 12

48 MIEE886019 ASSAGO - Via Matteotti 3 20 5

49
MIEE887015 CORSICO - Via Galilei 1 18 12+12

50 MIEE888011 CORSICO - Buonarroti - Via L. Salma 2 18 6 12

51
MIEE88901R CORSICO - Copernico - Via don Tornaghi 1 12 20 10

52 MIEE890011 TREZZANO S/N - P.Franceschi - Via Concordia 22 8 12

53
MIEE89301C SAN GIULIANO M. - E. Fermi -Via Giovanni XXIII 1 8 7 12

54 MIEE895014 SAN GIULIANO M. - Montessori - p.zza Italia 1 16 4

55
MIEE89701Ǫ MELEGNANO - Frisi - Via Giardino 14 15

56 MIEE89801G MELEGNANO - G. Dezza - Via Cadorna 1 12 3 12

57
MIEE89902C PESCHIERA B. - R.Levi Montalcini- Via Carducci 1 16 5

58 MIEE8A0014 SESTO S. G. - G. Pascoli - Via fratelli di Dio 1 18 2

59
MIEE8A101X SESTO S. G. - A. Frank - Via Leonardo da Vinci 12 14 1 12

60 MIEE8A202R PAULLO - E. Curiel - Via Manzoni 1 8 12 12

61
MIEE8A301G VIZZOLO PREDABISSI - Carducci - via Verdi 3 5 12



62 MIEE8A401B PESSANO CON BORNAGO - Daniela Mauro  - Via Roma 2 18 10

63
MIEE8A5017 SESTO S.G. - Martiri della Libertà 2 7 7 12+12

64 MIEE8A6013 GESSATE - A. Faipò - Viale Europa 1 7

65
MIEE8A802Ǫ BOLLATE - Iqbal Masik - Via Brianza 2 18 1

66 MIEE8A901E BARANZATE di Bollate - Via Aquileia 20 11 12

67
MIEE8AB01Ǫ PESCHIERA B. - De Andrè - Via Goldoni fraz. Bettola 1 7

68 MIEE8AF013 MILANO - Via Trilussa 2 16 15

69
MIEE8AG01V MILANO - Via Val Lagarina 4 14 12+12+12

70 MIEE8AN01G MILANO- Madre Teresa di  Calcutta - Via Mondolfo 11 12

71
MIEE8AP01B CINISELLO B. - Piazza Costa 3 2 12

72 MIEE8AǪ017 CINISELLO B. - Buscaglia- Via Paisiello 2 22 3 12

73
MIEE8AR013 CINISELLO B. - Garibaldi - Via Marconi 22 4 12

74 MIEE8AS01V CINISELLO B. -  Zandonai - Via Risorgimento 4 5

75
MIEE8AU01E COLOGNO M. - IV  E. Montale - Via Emilia 2 4

76 MIEE8AV014 MEDIGLIA - Via Europa fraz. Bustighera 3 12 16 12

77
MIEE8AW024 CORMANO - I° Maggio - via Ariosto 11 3

78 MIEE8AX01Ǫ CUSANO MILANINO-Fermi-p.zza Trento e Trieste 16

79
MIEE8AY01G CUSANO MILANINO-Giovanni XXIII - V.le Roma 12+12+12 22 4 12

80 MIEE8AZ01B SESTO S. G. - Rovani - Via Marconi 12 11 12

81
MIEE8B001P VIMODRONE - Via Piave 2 6

82 MIEE8B201A TREZZO S/ADDA- Ai Nostri Caduti - p.zza Italia 1 12 22

83
MIEE8B3016 VAPRIO D'ADDA - A.Diaz - Viale della Vittoria 3 10+8 6

84 MIEE8B4023 MILANO - via Galvani 2 12 18 2

85
MIEE8B501T POZZUOLO MARTESANA - A.Manzoni - P.zza Pietro Nenni 22 5

86 MIEE8B601N MILANO - via Stoppani 1 8 11 3 12

87
MIEE8B701D MILANO - Pisacane e Poerio - Via Pisacane 1 8

88 MIEE8B8019 MILANO - Tommaso Grossi - Via Monte Velino 12+12 6

89
MIEE8B9015 MILANO - E.Morosini e B.Savoia - Via Morosini 3 10 1

90 MIEE8BA02G CESATE - Via Giovanni XXIII 2 7 3

91
MIEE8BB01A MILANO - A.Diaz - P.zza Cardinal G. Massaia 3 12 5

92 MIEE8BC016 LAINATE - Via Lamarmora 1 5

93
MIEE8BD012 MILANO - L.Rossari E.Castiglioni - Via Santo Spirito 14 2

94 MIEE8BE01T LAINATE - Via Cairoli fraz. Barbaiana 1 18 5 12



95
MIEE8BF01N GORGONZOLA - Via Mazzini 20 2

96 MIEE8BG01D BUSSERO - Monte Grappa - Via Giovanni di Vittorio 4 14 5

97
MIEE8BH019 CASSINA DE' PECCHI   P.zza Unità d'Italia 4

98 MIEE8BJ015 CARUGATE - Via San Francesco 1 12+12 1

99
MIEE8BK01P SEGRATE - A. Sabin - Via Fratelli Cervi

100 MIEE8BL01E PIOLTELLO - Iqbal Masih 3 16

101
MIEE8BM01A MELZO - Via Mascagni 20 6 12

102 MIEE8BN016 SETTALA - Via Verdi 2 12+8 6 12

103
MIEE8BP012 VIGNATE - Via Galvani 4 12 18

104 MIEE8BR01N NOVATE MILANESE - Via Brodolini - Via dello Sport 1 12 22 3 12

105
MIEE8BT019 PERO - Via Giovanni XXIII 3 22 9

106 MIEE8BU015 VANZAGO - Paolo Neglia - Via Garibaldi 12+12 7 12

107
MIEE8BV01P RHO - Fabrizio De André - Via Grazia Deledda 1 2 12+12

108 MIEE8BW02G SEGRATE - R. Galbusera - Strada Anulare S. Felice 1 14

109
MIEE8BX01A SEGRATE  -Schweitzer - Via S.Rocco 3 3

110 MIEE8C1015 MILANO - G.Borsi - (Via Viscontini) 11 12+12

111
MIEE8C301R MILANO - Riccardo Massa - Via Brocchi 1 11 13

112 MIEE8C402N MILANO - L.Cadorna - Via Dolci 12 5

113
MIEE8C501C MILANO - S.G.Calasanzio - Via Don Gnocchi 22

114 MIEE8C6029 MILANO - via Pareto - Via Gallarate 1 16 5

115
MIEE8C7014 MILANO - L.Manara - Via Zoia 2 4

116 MIEE8C801X SESTO S.G. - Dante Alighieri - Via Falk 13 12

117
MIEE8CA015 INZAGO - Via Leopardi 1 5 12+8

118 MIEE8CB011 MILANO- J.Barozzi - via Bocconi 12 4

119
MIEE8CC01R CASSANO D'ADDA - Quintino di Vona - Via L.da Vinci 1 12 14 7

120 MIEE8CD01L MILANO- P.Thouar e L.Gonzaga - Via Tabacchi 12 2 12

121
MIEE8CE01C MILANO- G.Pascoli - Via Rasori 4 11 4

122 MIEE8CF018 MILANO - C.Cantu' - Via dei Braschi 15

123
MIEE8CG014 MILANO - Via Scialoia,19 18 3

124 MIEE8CH01X MILANO - Govone - Confalonieri - Via Dal Verme 6

125
MIEE8CJ02R TREZZANO ROSA - M.Gandhi - Via Brambati 18 2 12

126 MIEE8CK019 BASIANO - via Roma 11 2

127
MIEE8CR05C MILANO- Sorelle Agazzi - piazza Gasparri 1 18 7



128 MIEE8CS014 MILANO - Don Orione - Via Fabriano 3 9 12+12

129
MIEE8CT01X MILANO - Vittorio Locchi - Via Passerini 6 11 8 8

130 MIEE8CV019 MILANO -Via Cesalpino, 38 - Pini-Negri da Vimercate 3 14 22 6

131
MIEE8CW015 MILANO - Di Vona eTito Speri - Via Antonio Sacchini 16 12

132 MIEE8CY01R MILANO - Capponi - Via Pestalozzi 2 12 16 9

133
MIEE8CZ01L MILANO - Narcisi - Via dei Narcisi 1 9 11

134 MIEE8D001X MILANO - Iqbal Masih - (Via Viterbo) 6 9 15 12

135
MIEE8D101Ǫ MILANO-Rinnovata Pizzigoni - Via C. da Castello 1 9

136 MIEE8D201G MILANO - Via Console Marcello 1 11

137
MIEE8D301B MILANO - Via Pascal - A. Scarpa - Via Clericetti 1 6

138 MIEE8D4017 MILANO - Via Maniago - Morante 1 12 11 12

139
MIEE8D5024 PIEVE EMANUELE -Viquarterio - Via Viquarterio 1 8 12

140 MIEE8D701P PADERNO - Allende - Manzoni 2 8

141
MIEE8D801E PADERNO - Fisogni - Via Manzoni 18 10

142 MIEE8D901A LEGNANO - B.de la Riva - De Amicis 1 18 2

143
MIEE8DA01Ǫ MILANO - L. Tolstoj -  Via Zuara 2 7 22 3

144 MIEE8DB01G NOVATE MILANESE - Don Milani - Via Baranzate 18 9

145
MIEE8DD017 MILANO - Casa del Sole - Via Giacosa 3 11 7 12

146 MIEE8DE013 MILANO - Cuoco Sassi - Via Corridoni (Omnic. Musicale) 1 10 16 3

147
MIEE8DF01V MILANO -S.Pertini - Via T. Mann 2 4 12

148 MIEE8DG01P MILANO - Arbe Zara - Viale Zara 3 8

149
MIEE8DK01X VILLA CORTESE - Via Olcella 22 5

150 MIEE8DL01Ǫ BUSTO GAROLFO - Tarra - Via Correggio 12+12+9 3 12

151
MIEE8DǪ01E MILANO - Via Veglia - Rodari 2 22 16

152 MIEE8DR01A MILANO - P.Sottocorno - Via Monte Popera 16 2 12

153
MIEE8DS01G MILANO - Primo Levi - Via Pistoia 4 11 5 12

154 MIEE8DU017 MILANO - R.Pezzani - Via Martinengo 12 9 17

155
MIEE8DV013 MILANO - Franceschi - Via Cagliero 1 18 3

156 MIEE8DW01V MILANO - Ascoli - Via De Andreis - Mezzofanti 3 16 12

157
MIEE8DX01P MILANO - Cinque Giornate - Via Mugello 12+8 18 9

158 MIEE8DY01E MILANO - S. Ambrogio - Via De  Nicola 2 18 5

159
MIEE8DZ01A MILANO- Ilaria Alpi - Via Salerno 4 8

160 MIEE8E3023 MELZO - G. Ungaretti 1 18 6



161
MIEE8E401T CERNUSCO S/N - Unità d'Italia - (ex 1°) 12 9 2

162 MIEE8E502P CERNUSCO S/N - Don Milani - (ex 2° Mosè Bianchi) 3 6 12

163
MIEE8E601D GORGONZOLA - Via Molino Vecchio 12+12+12 18 1

164 MIEE8E7019 ABBIATEGRASSO - v. Legnano - (Via Fratelli Di Dio) 8 20 1

165
MIEE8E8026 ABBIATEGRASSO - A.Moro Via Colombo 1 22 1

166 MIEE8E9011 ABBIATEGRASSO - Via Palestro - U.M. Savoia 5 4

167
MIEE8EA01A LEGNANO - Carducci -Via XX settembre 3 12+8 4 7

168 MIEE8EB016 ARESE - Centro Scol.co Europa Unita 16 2

169
MIEE8EC023 ARESE - Don Gnocchi 1 22 5

170 MIEE8ED02V BOLLATE - Rosmini 8 12

171
MIEE8EE01N BOLLATE - Montessori 3

172 MIEE8EF01D BUCCINASCO - Aldo Moro - Robbiolo 1 3

173
MIEE8EG02A BUCCINASCO - Rita Levi Montalcini 2 12 1 6 12

174 MIEE8EH026 COLOGNO M. - A. Volta 5 2

175
MIEE8EJ01A COLOGNO M. - V.le Lombardia 5

176 MIEE8EK016 GARBAGNATE M. - Karol Wojtyla 3 1 12+12

177
MIEE8EL012 GARBAGNATE M. - Galilei 1 12+12 18 5

178 MIEE8EM01T SAN GIULIANO M. - Cavalcanti 2 8 9 14

179
MIEE8EN02P CORMANO - XXV Aprile 2 6 12

180 MIEE8EP02A SENAGO - Allende 1 14 7

181
MIEE8EǪ026 TREZZANO S/N - Gobetti 22 4

182 MIEE8ER022 SENAGO - Manzoni 1 12 5 12

183
MIEE8ES016 CESANO B. - Alessandrini -Bramante 3 8 12

184 MIEE8ET012 CESANO B. - Da Vinci 20 6

185
MIEE8EU01T SESTO S. G. - Breda 12 1 1 12

186 MIEE8F0015 MILANO-Pietro Micca - Via Gattamelata, 35 12 5

187
MIEE8F1011 MILANO - F.S.Cabrini - Forze Armate 65 1 8

188 MIEE8F201R MILANO- via Linneo -Ferrante Aporti - Via Mantegna 1 3 12+12

189
MIEE8F301L PADERNO - De Marchi - Via IV novembre (ex 1°) 1 12+12 10 12+12

190 MIEE8FA011 SAN DONATO M. - G.Matteotti - Via  libertà - (ex 1°) 2 11 9 12+12+12

191
MIEE8FB01R SAN DONATO M. - S. D'Acquisto - (ex 2°) 3 12 8

192 MIEE8FC01L ROZZANO - Via dei Garofani - (ex 2°) 3 22 13

193
MIEE8FD02D PIOLTELLO - E. Bontempi - Via Bizet - (ex 3°) 4 22 14 12



194 MIEE8FE018 BINASCO - A. Frank -p.zza XXV Aprile 4 12

195
MIEE8FF014 RHO - T. Grossi -  Sante Zennaro 1 22 8 12

196 MIEE8FG01X PARABIAGO - via Legnano - (Via Brescia) 7 1

197
MIEE8FH01Ǫ PARABIAGO - Via 4 novembre 1 7+12 3

198 MIEE8FJ011 PADERNO - Croci - Don Milani - frazione Calderara 2 14 3 12

199
MIEE8FK01R CORNAREDO - L. da Vinci - (via Sturzo) 1 20 5 12

200 MIEE8FL01L CORNAREDO - via IV novembre 5

201
MIEE8FM01C ROZZANO - v.le Liguria - (Via F.lli Cervi) 2 12 14 11

202 MIEE8FN029 RHO - Anna Frank - (G. Marconi) 22 4 12

203
MIEE8FP01X MILANO- via Maffucci - M. Curie - via Guicciardi 1 12+12 14 14 12+12

204 MIEE8FǪ01Ǫ MAGENTA - Via Santa Caterina da Siena - (ex 1°) 1 12 4

205
MIEE8FR02L MAGENTA - via Papa Giovanni Paolo II - (E.De Amicis) 2 18

206 MIEE8FS01R MILANO - Via Commenda - Quadronno - Porta/Agnesi 18 1

207
MIEE8FT01L MILANO- Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 8 8+8+8

208 MIEE8FU03E MILANO - Nolli Arquati - Viale Romagna 5

209
MIEE8FV018 MILANO-C. Battisti - Via Palmieri 12 8 12

210 MIEE8FW014 MILANO - Via dell' Arcadia 11 24

211
MIEE8FX01X MILANO- via Mosè Loria -(Oberdan/Porzi- Bergognone) 1 5

212 MIEE8FY01Ǫ MILANO-N. Sauro - Via Vespri Siciliani 2 22 2 12

213
MIEE8FZ01G MILANO-Novaro e Ferrucci - p.zza Sicilia

214 MIEE8GD024 RHO -  Franceschini - Via Tevere 11 12

215
MIEE8GE01V BRESSO - Romani - Via don Sturzo (ex 1°) 1 8 8

216 MIEE8GF01P BRESSO - Papa Giovanni XXIII - Via Bologna (ex 2°) 12 20 3 12+12

217
MIEE8GG01E ROZZANO - Monte Amiata 1 18 9

218 MIEE8GH02B MILANO - G.B.Perasso - Via Bottego 4 12+12 9 5 12



CODICE CIRCOLO/ISTITUTO

posti 

comuni EM inglese EH EN HN IN

1
MIEE301011 MILANO - Convitto Longone 2 1

2 MIEE30201R MILANO - Educandato - Setti Carraro 1

3
MIEE80901X MILANO- E. Morante - via Heine 1

4 MIEE810014 PREGNANA MILANESE- A. Rizzoli - Via V.Emanuele

5
MIEE81301G SAN COLOMBANO AL LAMBRO - D.Gnocchi-p.le M.Ignoto 1 1

6 MIEE81401B MILANO- Cavalieri - Ariberto - Via Anco Marzio 1

7
MIEE815017 MILANO- Cardarelli  Massaua - via Strozzi 1

8 MIEE81701V MILANO- T.Cirasola - Viale Brianza

9
MIEE81901E MILANO- I.Calvino - Via Frigia

10 MIEE82001P MILANO- Bruno Munari - Via dei Salici

11
MIEE82201A COLOGNO M. - Manzoni - Via Manzoni 1 1

12 MIEE823016 MILANO- C.Lorenzini e V.Feltre - Via Polesine 1 5

13
MIEE824012 MILANO- G.Giusti e C.D'Assisi - Via Giusti

14 MIEE82501T CINISELLO B. - Balilla Paganelli - Via Friuli 1

15
MIEE832011 SETTIMO MILANESE - Paolo Sarpi  - Via Buozzi, 5

16 MIEE83301R SOLARO - Regina Elena - Piazza Cadorna 1 2

17
MIEE836018 TURBIGO - Don L. Milani - Via Trieste

18 MIEE837014 CASTANO PRIMO - Falcone e Borsellino -Via Giolitti 1 1

19
MIEE83801X CUGGIONO -via Cavour - via Annoni 3

20 MIEE84001X ARCONATE - Omnicomprensivo Europeo Arconate 5

21
MIEE84202L MAGNAGO - Ada Negri - Via Don Milani

22 MIEE844017 CANEGRATE - A.Moro - Via Redipuglia 1

23
MIEE845013 SAN VITTORE OLONA - Carducci - Via Don Magni 2

PRIMARIA - Disponibilità al 31 agosto 2025



CODICE CIRCOLO/ISTITUTO

posti 

comuni EM inglese EH EN HN IN

PRIMARIA - Disponibilità al 31 agosto 2025

24 MIEE84701P CERRO MAGGIORE - A.Strobino - Via Boccaccio 2

25
MIEE84901A RESCALDINA - Manzoni - Via Lombardi 1 2

26 MIEE85101A RESCALDINA - Alighieri - Via Matteotti 1

27
MIEE852016 LEGNANO - A. Manzoni - Via Santa Teresa 2

28 MIEE853012 NERVIANO - Via dei Boschi - Via Diaz 7

29
MIEE85401T OSSONA - Duca D'Aosta - Via Dante 3

30 MIEE85501N LEGNANO - Via dei Salici - Via Robino 4

31
MIEE85601D CORBETTA - Aldo Moro- Via Europa

32 MIEE858015 MARCALLO CON CASONE - E.De Amicis

33
MIEE860015 ARLUNO - S.Pellico - Piazza Europa 1

34 MIEE86201R VITTUONE - D.Alighieri- Via Piave 1

35
MIEE865018 SEDRIANO - Matteotti -  Via Matteotti

36 MIEE86701X BAREGGIO  - Perlasca 2 3

37
MIEE86901G CISLIANO - Erasmo da Rotterdam - Via Giovanni XXIII 1

38 MIEE87201B MOTTA VISCONTI - Ada Negri - Via don Milani 2 3

39
MIEE873017 VERMEZZO -  G. Rodari - Via Carducci

40 MIEE874013 GAGGIANO- Via al Cornicione

41
MIEE87601P ROSATE - A. Manzoni - Via delle Rimembranze

42 MIEE87701E OPERA - Dante Alighieri - Via Giovanni XXIII 1 1

43
MIEE88001A ROZZANO - Orchidee 2

44 MIEE881016 NOVIGLIO/CASARILE - Via Verdi

45
MIEE882012 LACCHIARELLA - Via Dante 3

46 MIEE88401N BASIGLIO - p.zza L. da Vinci



CODICE CIRCOLO/ISTITUTO

posti 

comuni EM inglese EH EN HN IN

PRIMARIA - Disponibilità al 31 agosto 2025

47
MIEE88501D LOCATE DI TRIULZI - Don Milani

48 MIEE886019 ASSAGO - Via Matteotti

49
MIEE887015 CORSICO - Via Galilei 1

50 MIEE888011 CORSICO - Buonarroti - Via L. Salma 1

51
MIEE88901R CORSICO - Copernico - Via don Tornaghi 8

52 MIEE890011 TREZZANO S/N - P.Franceschi - Via Concordia 3

53
MIEE89301C SAN GIULIANO M. - E. Fermi -Via Giovanni XXIII 3

54 MIEE895014 SAN GIULIANO M. - Montessori - p.zza Italia 2

55
MIEE89701Ǫ MELEGNANO - Frisi - Via Giardino 5

56 MIEE89801G MELEGNANO - G. Dezza - Via Cadorna 3

57
MIEE89902C PESCHIERA B. - R.Levi Montalcini- Via Carducci 3

58 MIEE8A0014 SESTO S. G. - G. Pascoli - Via fratelli di Dio 1

59
MIEE8A101X SESTO S. G. - A. Frank - Via Leonardo da Vinci 1

60 MIEE8A202R PAULLO - E. Curiel - Via Manzoni 4

61
MIEE8A301G VIZZOLO PREDABISSI - Carducci - via Verdi 5

62 MIEE8A401B PESSANO CON BORNAGO - Daniela Mauro  - Via Roma 1

63
MIEE8A5017 SESTO S.G. - Martiri della Libertà 3

64 MIEE8A6013 GESSATE - A. Faipò - Viale Europa 3

65
MIEE8A802Ǫ BOLLATE - Iqbal Masik - Via Brianza 1

66 MIEE8A901E BARANZATE di Bollate - Via Aquileia 1

67
MIEE8AB01Ǫ PESCHIERA B. - De Andrè - Via Goldoni fraz. Bettola 1

68 MIEE8AF013 MILANO - Via Trilussa 4

69
MIEE8AG01V MILANO - Via Val Lagarina 1



CODICE CIRCOLO/ISTITUTO

posti 

comuni EM inglese EH EN HN IN

PRIMARIA - Disponibilità al 31 agosto 2025

70 MIEE8AN01G MILANO- Madre Teresa di  Calcutta - Via Mondolfo 1 2

71
MIEE8AP01B CINISELLO B. - Piazza Costa 4

72 MIEE8AǪ017 CINISELLO B. - Buscaglia- Via Paisiello

73
MIEE8AR013 CINISELLO B. - Garibaldi - Via Marconi 1

74 MIEE8AS01V CINISELLO B. -  Zandonai - Via Risorgimento 2

75
MIEE8AU01E COLOGNO M. - IV  E. Montale - Via Emilia

76 MIEE8AV014 MEDIGLIA - Via Europa fraz. Bustighera 3

77
MIEE8AW024 CORMANO - I° Maggio - via Ariosto 2

78 MIEE8AX01Ǫ CUSANO MILANINO-Fermi-p.zza Trento e Trieste

79
MIEE8AY01G CUSANO MILANINO-Giovanni XXIII - V.le Roma 1

80 MIEE8AZ01B SESTO S. G. - Rovani - Via Marconi

81
MIEE8B001P VIMODRONE - Via Piave 7

82 MIEE8B201A TREZZO S/ADDA- Ai Nostri Caduti - p.zza Italia

83
MIEE8B3016 VAPRIO D'ADDA - A.Diaz - Viale della Vittoria 2

84 MIEE8B4023 MILANO - via Galvani

85
MIEE8B501T POZZUOLO MARTESANA - A.Manzoni - P.zza Pietro Nenni 2

86 MIEE8B601N MILANO - via Stoppani

87
MIEE8B701D MILANO - Pisacane e Poerio - Via Pisacane

88 MIEE8B8019 MILANO - Tommaso Grossi - Via Monte Velino 3

89
MIEE8B9015 MILANO - E.Morosini e B.Savoia - Via Morosini

90 MIEE8BA02G CESATE - Via Giovanni XXIII

91
MIEE8BB01A MILANO - A.Diaz - P.zza Cardinal G. Massaia

92 MIEE8BC016 LAINATE - Via Lamarmora



CODICE CIRCOLO/ISTITUTO

posti 

comuni EM inglese EH EN HN IN

PRIMARIA - Disponibilità al 31 agosto 2025

93
MIEE8BD012 MILANO - L.Rossari E.Castiglioni - Via Santo Spirito

94 MIEE8BE01T LAINATE - Via Cairoli fraz. Barbaiana 1

95
MIEE8BF01N GORGONZOLA - Via Mazzini

96 MIEE8BG01D BUSSERO - Monte Grappa - Via Giovanni di Vittorio

97
MIEE8BH019 CASSINA DE' PECCHI   P.zza Unità d'Italia 3

98 MIEE8BJ015 CARUGATE - Via San Francesco 1

99
MIEE8BK01P SEGRATE - A. Sabin - Via Fratelli Cervi 3

100 MIEE8BL01E PIOLTELLO - Iqbal Masih 3

101
MIEE8BM01A MELZO - Via Mascagni 1

102 MIEE8BN016 SETTALA - Via Verdi

103
MIEE8BP012 VIGNATE - Via Galvani 1

104 MIEE8BR01N NOVATE MILANESE - Via Brodolini - Via dello Sport 1

105
MIEE8BT019 PERO - Via Giovanni XXIII 6

106 MIEE8BU015 VANZAGO - Paolo Neglia - Via Garibaldi 1

107
MIEE8BV01P RHO - Fabrizio De André - Via Grazia Deledda

108 MIEE8BW02G SEGRATE - R. Galbusera - Strada Anulare S. Felice

109
MIEE8BX01A SEGRATE  -Schweitzer - Via S.Rocco 1

110 MIEE8C1015 MILANO - G.Borsi - (Via Viscontini) 3

111
MIEE8C301R MILANO - Riccardo Massa - Via Brocchi 1 3

112 MIEE8C402N MILANO - L.Cadorna - Via Dolci 1 1

113
MIEE8C501C MILANO - S.G.Calasanzio - Via Don Gnocchi 2 5

114 MIEE8C6029 MILANO - via Pareto - Via Gallarate

115
MIEE8C7014 MILANO - L.Manara - Via Zoia
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116 MIEE8C801X SESTO S.G. - Dante Alighieri - Via Falk 1

117
MIEE8CA015 INZAGO - Via Leopardi 1 2

118 MIEE8CB011 MILANO- J.Barozzi - via Bocconi 1

119
MIEE8CC01R CASSANO D'ADDA - Quintino di Vona - Via L.da Vinci 3

120 MIEE8CD01L MILANO- P.Thouar e L.Gonzaga - Via Tabacchi 1

121
MIEE8CE01C MILANO- G.Pascoli - Via Rasori

122 MIEE8CF018 MILANO - C.Cantu' - Via dei Braschi 1

123
MIEE8CG014 MILANO - Via Scialoia,19 1

124 MIEE8CH01X MILANO - Govone - Confalonieri - Via Dal Verme 1

125
MIEE8CJ02R TREZZANO ROSA - M.Gandhi - Via Brambati

126 MIEE8CK019 BASIANO - via Roma 1

127
MIEE8CR05C MILANO- Sorelle Agazzi - piazza Gasparri 1 1

128 MIEE8CS014 MILANO - Don Orione - Via Fabriano 3

129
MIEE8CT01X MILANO - Vittorio Locchi - Via Passerini 3

130 MIEE8CV019 MILANO -Via Cesalpino, 38 - Pini-Negri da Vimercate 1 12

131
MIEE8CW015 MILANO - Di Vona eTito Speri - Via Antonio Sacchini

132 MIEE8CY01R MILANO - Capponi - Via Pestalozzi 3

133
MIEE8CZ01L MILANO - Narcisi - Via dei Narcisi 2

134 MIEE8D001X MILANO - Iqbal Masih - (Via Viterbo) 2

135
MIEE8D101Ǫ MILANO-Rinnovata Pizzigoni - Via C. da Castello

136 MIEE8D201G MILANO - Via Console Marcello

137
MIEE8D301B MILANO - Via Pascal - A. Scarpa - Via Clericetti 1 1

138 MIEE8D4017 MILANO - Via Maniago - Morante 2
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139
MIEE8D5024 PIEVE EMANUELE -Viquarterio - Via Viquarterio 1 4

140 MIEE8D701P PADERNO - Allende - Manzoni 1

141
MIEE8D801E PADERNO - Fisogni - Via Manzoni

142 MIEE8D901A LEGNANO - B.de la Riva - De Amicis 2

143
MIEE8DA01Ǫ MILANO - L. Tolstoj -  Via Zuara

144 MIEE8DB01G NOVATE MILANESE - Don Milani - Via Baranzate 1

145
MIEE8DD017 MILANO - Casa del Sole - Via Giacosa

146 MIEE8DE013 MILANO - Cuoco Sassi - Via Corridoni (Omnic. Musicale)

147
MIEE8DF01V MILANO -S.Pertini - Via T. Mann

148 MIEE8DG01P MILANO - Arbe Zara - Viale Zara 1

149
MIEE8DK01X VILLA CORTESE - Via Olcella 5

150 MIEE8DL01Ǫ BUSTO GAROLFO - Tarra - Via Correggio 1

151
MIEE8DǪ01E MILANO - Via Veglia - Rodari 1

152 MIEE8DR01A MILANO - P.Sottocorno - Via Monte Popera

153
MIEE8DS01G MILANO - Primo Levi - Via Pistoia 3

154 MIEE8DU017 MILANO - R.Pezzani - Via Martinengo 4

155
MIEE8DV013 MILANO - Franceschi - Via Cagliero

156 MIEE8DW01V MILANO - Ascoli - Via De Andreis - Mezzofanti 1

157
MIEE8DX01P MILANO - Cinque Giornate - Via Mugello

158 MIEE8DY01E MILANO - S. Ambrogio - Via De  Nicola 1

159
MIEE8DZ01A MILANO- Ilaria Alpi - Via Salerno 1 1 5 3

160 MIEE8E3023 MELZO - G. Ungaretti 2

161
MIEE8E401T CERNUSCO S/N - Unità d'Italia - (ex 1°) 1
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162 MIEE8E502P CERNUSCO S/N - Don Milani - (ex 2° Mosè Bianchi)

163
MIEE8E601D GORGONZOLA - Via Molino Vecchio 3

164 MIEE8E7019 ABBIATEGRASSO - v. Legnano - (Via Fratelli Di Dio) 1 1

165
MIEE8E8026 ABBIATEGRASSO - A.Moro Via Colombo

166 MIEE8E9011 ABBIATEGRASSO - Via Palestro - U.M. Savoia 1

167
MIEE8EA01A LEGNANO - Carducci -Via XX settembre

168 MIEE8EB016 ARESE - Centro Scol.co Europa Unita 2

169
MIEE8EC023 ARESE - Don Gnocchi 1

170 MIEE8ED02V BOLLATE - Rosmini 2

171
MIEE8EE01N BOLLATE - Montessori

172 MIEE8EF01D BUCCINASCO - Aldo Moro - Robbiolo 1

173
MIEE8EG02A BUCCINASCO - Rita Levi Montalcini

174 MIEE8EH026 COLOGNO M. - A. Volta 1

175
MIEE8EJ01A COLOGNO M. - V.le Lombardia

176 MIEE8EK016 GARBAGNATE M. - Karol Wojtyla

177
MIEE8EL012 GARBAGNATE M. - Galilei

178 MIEE8EM01T SAN GIULIANO M. - Cavalcanti 3

179
MIEE8EN02P CORMANO - XXV Aprile 6

180 MIEE8EP02A SENAGO - Allende 1

181
MIEE8EǪ026 TREZZANO S/N - Gobetti 2

182 MIEE8ER022 SENAGO - Manzoni 1

183
MIEE8ES016 CESANO B. - Alessandrini -Bramante 2

184 MIEE8ET012 CESANO B. - Da Vinci 1
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185
MIEE8EU01T SESTO S. G. - Breda

186 MIEE8F0015 MILANO-Pietro Micca - Via Gattamelata, 35 1

187
MIEE8F1011 MILANO - F.S.Cabrini - Forze Armate 65 2

188 MIEE8F201R MILANO- via Linneo -Ferrante Aporti - Via Mantegna 1

189
MIEE8F301L PADERNO - De Marchi - Via IV novembre (ex 1°) 4

190 MIEE8FA011 SAN DONATO M. - G.Matteotti - Via  libertà - (ex 1°) 1 2

191
MIEE8FB01R SAN DONATO M. - S. D'Acquisto - (ex 2°) 4

192 MIEE8FC01L ROZZANO - Via dei Garofani - (ex 2°) 10

193
MIEE8FD02D PIOLTELLO - E. Bontempi - Via Bizet - (ex 3°) 3

194 MIEE8FE018 BINASCO - A. Frank -p.zza XXV Aprile

195
MIEE8FF014 RHO - T. Grossi -  Sante Zennaro

196 MIEE8FG01X PARABIAGO - via Legnano - (Via Brescia) 4 1

197
MIEE8FH01Ǫ PARABIAGO - Via 4 novembre

198 MIEE8FJ011 PADERNO - Croci - Don Milani - frazione Calderara 2

199
MIEE8FK01R CORNAREDO - L. da Vinci - (via Sturzo)

200 MIEE8FL01L CORNAREDO - via IV novembre 1

201
MIEE8FM01C ROZZANO - v.le Liguria - (Via F.lli Cervi) 6

202 MIEE8FN029 RHO - Anna Frank - (G. Marconi)

203
MIEE8FP01X MILANO- via Maffucci - M. Curie - via Guicciardi 1

204 MIEE8FǪ01Ǫ MAGENTA - Via Santa Caterina da Siena - (ex 1°) 1 3

205
MIEE8FR02L MAGENTA - via Papa Giovanni Paolo II - (E.De Amicis) 2 5

206 MIEE8FS01R MILANO - Via Commenda - Quadronno - Porta/Agnesi

207
MIEE8FT01L MILANO- Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 1
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208 MIEE8FU03E MILANO - Nolli Arquati - Viale Romagna 3

209
MIEE8FV018 MILANO-C. Battisti - Via Palmieri 1 3

210 MIEE8FW014 MILANO - Via dell' Arcadia 1

211
MIEE8FX01X MILANO- via Mosè Loria -(Oberdan/Porzi- Bergognone)

212 MIEE8FY01Ǫ MILANO-N. Sauro - Via Vespri Siciliani 1 2

213
MIEE8FZ01G MILANO-Novaro e Ferrucci - p.zza Sicilia

214 MIEE8GD024 RHO -  Franceschini - Via Tevere 1 2

215
MIEE8GE01V BRESSO - Romani - Via don Sturzo (ex 1°) 1

216 MIEE8GF01P BRESSO - Papa Giovanni XXIII - Via Bologna (ex 2°) 1

217
MIEE8GG01E ROZZANO - Monte Amiata

218 MIEE8GH02B MILANO - G.B.Perasso - Via Bottego 1


